
Resource List for July 10, 2025 Webinar on Electrification 
• Brief explanation of the basics of climate change: https://inhabiting-eden.org/carbon-and-energy/ 
• IPCC 2018 Summary for Policy Makers: https://www.ipcc.ch/2018/10/08/summary-for-

policymakers-of-ipcc-special-report-on-global-warming-of-1-5c-approved-by-governments/  
• “US Solar Manufacturing is Soaring”: https://cleantechnica.com/2025/01/03/us-solar-manufacturing-

is-soaring-new-facts/   
• “US Adds 8.6 GW of New Solar Module Manufacturing Capacity” (June 20225): 

https://seia.org/news/q2-2025-report/ and https://seia.org/research-resources/us-solar-market-insight/  
• DOE: Clean Energy Jobs Grew at More than Twice the Rate of Overall U.S. Employment (Aug 

2024): https://www.energy.gov/articles/doe-report-shows-clean-energy-jobs-grew-more-twice-rate-
overall-us-employment  

• Union of Concerned Scientists, Cooler Smarter: Geek Out on the Data (2012): 
https://www.ucsusa.org/resources/cooler-smarter-geek-out-data  

• IRENA Renewable Capacity Highlights: https://www.irena.org/-
/media/Files/IRENA/Agency/Publication/2025/Mar/IRENA_DAT_RE_Capacity_Highlights_2025.pd
f  

• Building Performance Institute: https://locate.bpi.org 
• Home Performance with Energy Star: 

https://www.energystar.gov/sites/default/files/asset/document/HPwES_GETTING%20STARTED%20
GUIDE_102816.pdf  

• RESNET (Residential Energy Services Network): https://www.resnet.us/  
• Certified Home Energy Rating (HERS) companies: https://www.hersindex.com/find-a-hers-rater/ 
• Do-It-Yourself Home Energy Assessments: https://www.energy.gov/energysaver/do-it-yourself-home-

energy-assessments?nrg_redirect=370169 
• Consumer Reports Article: “4 Reasons You Might Consider a Heat Pump”: 

https://www.consumerreports.org/appliances/heat-pumps/reasons-to-consider-a-heat-pump-for-your-
home-
a6507162057/?EXTKEY=SM72CR0D&gclsrc=3p.ds&msclkid=362947277c341bcca7ba20b1d8d947
be&utm_source=bing&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=NB_NA_Appliances_DSA_X&utm_term
=%2Fappliances&utm_content=NB_NA_Appliances_Appliances&gclid=362947277c341bcca7ba20b
1d8d947be&gclsrc=3p.ds  

•  Zero Energy Plans website: www.zero-energyplans.com  
• NABCEP certification for solar installers: https://www.nabcep.org/certifications/  
• Home Energy Rebates Tracker: https://atlasbuildingshub.com/home-energy-rebates-tracker/  
• Rewiring America: Home Energy Savings Calculator: https://homes.rewiringamerica.org/calculator 
• Rewiring America: https://homes.rewiringamerica.org/personal-electrification-planner  
• DSIRE (tracking additional incentives): https://www.dsireusa.org/ 
• Climate One Podcast: https://www.climateone.org/audio/even-old-houses-can-learn-new-elec-tricks.  
• My email: trishatull@gmail.com  
• Dave Penzcover at Go Electric Colorado: dpenzcover@gmail.com  
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